
Houghton Lake 5k

April 23, 2016

Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age  Division/Place  Sex/Place
    1     19:59.7    6:27.0   48  Nickolas Favazza, Clarkston           17     - / M 15-19     1 / M 
    2     21:09.9    6:49.6   47  Brendan Favazza, Clarkston            14     1 / M 11-14     2 / M 
    3     21:58.9    7:05.5   78  Evan Alkema, Prudenville              24     1 / M 20-29     3 / M 
    4     22:07.2    7:08.1  161  David Johnson, houghton Lake          15     1 / M 15-19     4 / M 
    5     22:48.3    7:21.4  127  Austin Weiler, Houghton Lake          24     2 / M 20-29     5 / M 
    6     22:57.3    7:24.3   74  Matt Seitz, Midland                   34     1 / M 30-39     6 / M 
    7     23:26.3    7:33.6   77  Bill Tyrrell, Houghton Lake           45     1 / M 40-49     7 / M 
    8     24:25.2    7:52.6  227  Daniel Smith, Gaylord                 11     2 / M 11-14     8 / M 
    9     24:38.2    7:56.8   75  Hunter Tyrrell, Houghton Lake         15     2 / M 15-19     9 / M 
   10     24:44.1    7:58.7  191  Sean Patti, Houghton Lake             12     3 / M 11-14    10 / M 
   11     24:54.6    8:02.1   16  Ricky Juillerat, Roscommon            18     3 / M 15-19    11 / M 
   12     24:56.1    8:02.6   83  Yuhe Chen, St Helen                   17     4 / M 15-19    12 / M 
   13     24:59.1    8:03.6  228  Dan Smith, Gaylord                    51     1 / M 50-59    13 / M 
   14     25:02.5    8:04.7   89  Lauren Haggart, Houghton Lake         16     - / F 15-19     1 / F 
   15     25:04.4    8:05.3  159  David Bunn, Houghton Lake             39     2 / M 30-39    14 / M 
   16     25:11.1    8:07.5  188  Jennifer Watson, Houghton Lake        39     1 / F 30-39     2 / F 
   17     25:12.6    8:07.9   49  Tom Favazza, Clarkston                50     2 / M 50-59    15 / M 
   18     25:19.7    8:10.2   72  Joe Liestenfeltz, Lake City           18     5 / M 15-19    16 / M 
   19     25:39.3    8:16.6   18  Allysa Loney, Merritt                 27     1 / F 20-29     3 / F 
   20     26:03.6    8:24.4  222  Megan Harris, Petoskey                32     2 / F 30-39     4 / F 
   21     26:09.2    8:26.2  126  Jordon Mozdzen, Houghton Lake         28     3 / M 20-29    17 / M 
   22     26:16.3    8:28.5   61  Skip Christian, Roscommon             51     3 / M 50-59    18 / M 
   23     26:33.6    8:34.1   90  Tyler Haggart, Houghton Lake          14     4 / M 11-14    19 / M 
   24     26:38.0    8:35.5  209  Chase Plott, HL                       12     5 / M 11-14    20 / M 
   25     26:41.9    8:36.7  136  Deanna Barth, Houghton Lake           45     1 / F 40-49     5 / F 
   26     27:01.4    8:43.0  215  Kendall Paulson, Rose City            53     4 / M 50-59    21 / M 
   27     27:11.3    8:46.2   39  Morgan Thomas, Roscommon              16     1 / F 15-19     6 / F 
   28     27:17.5    8:48.2  220  Brent Emerick, HL                     41     2 / M 40-49    22 / M 
   29     27:30.2    8:52.3   12  Logan Hacker, St Helen                16     6 / M 15-19    23 / M 
   30     27:48.9    8:58.4  225  Austin Schultz, HL                    14     6 / M 11-14    24 / M 
   31     27:50.3    8:58.8  172  Corey Allen                           14     7 / M 11-14    25 / M 
   32     27:51.5    8:59.2  171  Connor Allen                          14     8 / M 11-14    26 / M 
   33     27:58.0    9:01.3  166  Grant Robinson, Houghton Lake         17     7 / M 15-19    27 / M 
   34     28:08.7    9:04.7   76  Allison Tyrrell, Houghton Lake        40     2 / F 40-49     7 / F 
   35     28:22.3    9:09.1  165  Leif William, Houghton Lake Heights   39     3 / M 30-39    28 / M 
   36     28:45.0    9:16.5    3  Andrew Alvarez , West Bloomfield      26     4 / M 20-29    29 / M 
   37     28:47.8    9:17.4   15  Alec Daken, Greenville                27     5 / M 20-29    30 / M 
   38     28:50.2    9:18.1  144  Laura Clark, West Branch              48     3 / F 40-49     8 / F 
   39     29:07.8    9:23.8  133  Kevin Kuzimski, Houghton Lake         24     6 / M 20-29    31 / M 
   40     29:10.0    9:24.5  193  Elfie Robertson, Lake City            47     4 / F 40-49     9 / F 
   41     29:13.8    9:25.7  158  Chris Worley, roscommon               30     4 / M 30-39    32 / M 
   42     29:27.3    9:30.1    9  Michael Akin, Houghton Lake           46     3 / M 40-49    33 / M 
   43     29:34.2    9:32.3  217  Kyle Barnes, Prudenville              13     9 / M 11-14    34 / M 
   44     29:36.0    9:32.9  183  Ellie Harms, Prudenville              12     1 / F 11-14    10 / F 
   45     29:43.9    9:35.4   13  Paul Neal, Greenville                 44     4 / M 40-49    35 / M 
   46     29:54.2    9:38.8  185  Holly Brindley, West Branch           44     5 / F 40-49    11 / F 

FINAL RESULTS



   47     30:32.6    9:51.2   59  Elisabet Kish, West Branch            47     6 / F 40-49    12 / F 
   48     30:35.8    9:52.2    7  Tiffany Lee, Prudenville              20     2 / F 20-29    13 / F 
   49     30:44.1    9:54.9   52  Jennifer Hickerson, Shepard           44     7 / F 40-49    14 / F 
   50     30:47.0    9:55.8  125  Alexandra Mozdzen, Houghton Lake      27     3 / F 20-29    15 / F 
   51     30:48.0    9:56.1   71  Jeanne Kline, Lake City               54     1 / F 50-59    16 / F 
   52     30:53.5    9:57.9    8  Shirley Sutherford, Weberville        50     2 / F 50-59    17 / F 
   53     31:04.3   10:01.4   50  Angie Zagorski, Ubly                   0     8 / F 40-49    18 / F 
   54     31:18.7   10:06.0  137  Anjanette Rusmisel, Houghton Lake     50     3 / F 50-59    19 / F 
   55     31:37.9   10:12.2   85  Lucas Vick , Prudenville              15     8 / M 15-19    36 / M 
   56     31:49.1   10:15.8   84  Sarah Vick, Prudenville               15     2 / F 15-19    20 / F 
   57     32:19.6   10:25.7  163  Amber Sergeant, roscommon             34     3 / F 30-39    21 / F 
   58     32:24.2   10:27.2   60  Bob Jones, Mio                        62     1 / M 60-69    37 / M 
   59     32:28.2   10:28.5    4  Christina Goll , Warren               30     4 / F 30-39    22 / F 
   60     32:29.7   10:28.9   62  Ian Neal, Greenville                  11    10 / M 11-14    38 / M 
   61     32:42.5   10:33.1   88  Lucy Haggart, Houghton Lake           12     2 / F 11-14    23 / F 
   62     33:04.6   10:40.2  115  Shane Larkin, Merritt                 45     5 / M 40-49    39 / M 
   63     33:16.7   10:44.1  187  Hailey Watson, Houghton Lake          11     3 / F 11-14    24 / F 
   64     33:18.7   10:44.7  235  Jace Stimac                           11    11 / M 11-14    40 / M 
   65     33:21.8   10:45.7  218  Kayla Blackwell, HL                   12     4 / F 11-14    25 / F 
   66     33:36.6   10:50.5  174  Bruce Featherstone, Denver            63     2 / M 60-69    41 / M 
   67     33:40.1   10:51.7  110  Joseph Pyszora, West Branch           35     5 / M 30-39    42 / M 
   68     33:43.5   10:52.8  219  Tom Reznich, HL                       56     5 / M 50-59    43 / M 
   69     33:48.2   10:54.3   55  Kathryn Babion, Novi                  32     5 / F 30-39    26 / F 
   70     34:15.1   11:02.9  176  Kirk Vernier, Eagle                   57     6 / M 50-59    44 / M 
   71     34:18.6   11:04.1  120  Marcia St. Denis                      54     4 / F 50-59    27 / F 
   72     34:23.0   11:05.5   57  Paula Saxton, Houghton Lake           54     5 / F 50-59    28 / F 
   73     34:56.4   11:16.3  149  Hunter Mackinnon, Houghton Lake       16     9 / M 15-19    45 / M 
   74     34:58.2   11:16.8  196  Brianna McGregor, Houghton Lake       20     4 / F 20-29    29 / F 
   75     35:19.0   11:23.6  162  Michelle Johnson, houghton Lake       45     9 / F 40-49    30 / F 
   76     35:20.6   11:24.1   29  Lisa Snook, Prudenville               56     6 / F 50-59    31 / F 
   77     35:21.7   11:24.4   65  Paulette Brinker, Troy                61     1 / F 60-69    32 / F 
   78     35:51.8   11:34.1  128  Kristin Wing, Grayling                23     5 / F 20-29    33 / F 
   79     35:57.9   11:36.1  173  Dan McGregor                          50     7 / M 50-59    46 / M 
   80     36:22.4   11:44.0  216  Jose Gaitar, HL                       26     7 / M 20-29    47 / M 
   81     36:40.5   11:49.9  203  Jill Hawkins, Clarkston               49    10 / F 40-49    34 / F 
   82     36:55.4   11:54.7  154  Jayden Booth, Houghton Lake           10     1 / M 1-10     48 / M 
   83     37:03.1   11:57.1   46  Dawn Favazza, Clarkston               48    11 / F 40-49    35 / F 
   84     37:11.1   11:59.7  152  Chad Mackinnon, Houghton Lake         42     6 / M 40-49    49 / M 
   85     37:16.6   12:01.5  204  Tom Hawkins, Clarkston                53     8 / M 50-59    50 / M 
   86     37:33.0   12:06.8  155  Kandace Kniss, South Boardman         44    12 / F 40-49    36 / F 
   87     37:41.2   12:09.4   82  Margot Coppernoll, Merritt            52     7 / F 50-59    37 / F 
   88     37:44.1   12:10.4  168  Jon Uptegraff, Grand Blanc            31     6 / M 30-39    51 / M 
   89     37:55.1   12:13.9    1  Rose Goll , West Bloomfield           28     6 / F 20-29    38 / F 
   90     38:02.8   12:16.4   45  Jenn Rezmer, Midland                  39     6 / F 30-39    39 / F 
   91     38:04.8   12:17.0  214  Wendi Paulson, Rose city              43    13 / F 40-49    40 / F 
   92     38:28.0   12:24.5   38  Bettina Kagerer, Roscommon            16     3 / F 15-19    41 / F 
   93     38:51.8   12:32.2  134  Dallas Vo, Prudenville                18    10 / M 15-19    52 / M 
   94     38:53.8   12:32.9  139  Ashlee Lee, Prudenville               16     4 / F 15-19    42 / F 
   95     39:02.2   12:35.5  184  Lila Delong, Houghton Lake            11     5 / F 11-14    43 / F 
   96     39:34.9   12:46.1   73  Melissa Seitz, Higgins Lake           61     2 / F 60-69    44 / F 
   97     40:54.0   13:11.6  153  April Mackinnon, Houghton Lake        34     7 / F 30-39    45 / F 
   98     40:55.1   13:12.0   10  Tracy Wyszynski, Houghton Lake        47    14 / F 40-49    46 / F 
   99     40:56.6   13:12.4  199  Darrin Forbing, Prudenville           38     7 / M 30-39    53 / M 
  100     41:46.0   13:28.4   51  Cindy Lawrence, Glennie               55     8 / F 50-59    47 / F 
  101     41:47.7   13:28.9  200  Hailey Vanduaer Forbing, Prudenville  13     6 / F 11-14    48 / F 
  102     41:50.1   13:29.7  207  Lauren  Hood, Prudenville             12     7 / F 11-14    49 / F 
  103     42:06.9   13:35.1  212  Yun Qin-vick, St. Helen               47    15 / F 40-49    50 / F 
  104     42:24.2   13:40.7   53  Margaret Widrig, Cadillac             55     9 / F 50-59    51 / F 
  105     42:24.2   13:40.7  132  Betsy Taylor, Cadillac                58    10 / F 50-59    52 / F 
  106     42:49.5   13:48.9  234  Devon Harms, Prudenville               9     2 / M 1-10     54 / M 
  107     42:51.1   13:49.4  182  Richard  Harms, Sterling Heights      57     9 / M 50-59    55 / M 
  108     42:55.0   13:50.6    2  Kathy Goll , West Bloomfield          55    11 / F 50-59    53 / F 



  109     43:57.4   14:10.8  186  Tyler Watson, Houghton Lake            9     3 / M 1-10     56 / M 
  110     44:45.0   14:26.1  208  Ed Zimmerman, Grand Haven             66     3 / M 60-69    57 / M 
  111     44:46.8   14:26.7  116  Alissa Larkin, Merritt                36     8 / F 30-39    54 / F 
  112     44:58.4   14:30.5   66  Daniel Brinker, Troy                  54    10 / M 50-59    58 / M 
  113     45:03.5   14:32.1    5  Robin Mosher, Marion                  59    12 / F 50-59    55 / F 
  114     45:10.1   14:34.2  150  Diesel Mackinnon, Houghton Lake       13    12 / M 11-14    59 / M 
  115     45:22.2   14:38.1  157  Julia Lee, Prudenville                15     5 / F 15-19    56 / F 
  116     45:23.9   14:38.7  121  Olivia Quick, Prudenville             10     1 / F 1-10     57 / F 
  117     45:26.0   14:39.4  190  Jenna Houserman, Houghton Lake        10     2 / F 1-10     58 / F 
  118     45:43.8   14:45.1  101  Kathleen Hamel, Merritt               57    13 / F 50-59    59 / F 
  119     45:45.2   14:45.5  113  Michael Pyszora, West Branch          12    13 / M 11-14    60 / M 
  120     45:52.5   14:47.9   80  Ella Ditrapani, Grayling               8     3 / F 1-10     60 / F 
  121     45:55.3   14:48.8  192  Aerionna Hadrill, Houghton Lake       11     8 / F 11-14    61 / F 
  122     45:57.2   14:49.4   35  Garrett Johnson, Houghton Lake        11    14 / M 11-14    61 / M 
  123     45:59.1   14:50.0   34  Cole Rankin, Houghton Lake             6     4 / M 1-10     62 / M 
  124     46:02.1   14:51.0  226  Erika Schultz, HL                     10     4 / F 1-10     62 / F 
  125     46:44.5   15:04.7   81  Connie Ditrapani, Grayling            46    16 / F 40-49    63 / F 
  126     46:46.0   15:05.2   79  Abby Ditrapani, Grayling               8     5 / F 1-10     64 / F 
  127     46:47.0   15:05.5    6  Jodi Miller, Lansing                  47    17 / F 40-49    65 / F 
  128     46:49.2   15:06.2  189  Megan Houserman, Houghton Lake         8     6 / F 1-10     66 / F 
  129     46:50.7   15:06.7  112  Matthew Pyszora, West Branch           8     5 / M 1-10     63 / M 
  130     46:58.1   15:09.1  138  Vicki Blanchard, Prudenville          47    18 / F 40-49    67 / F 
  131     47:22.5   15:16.9   33  Madison Rankin, Houghton Lake          9     7 / F 1-10     68 / F 
  132     47:28.1   15:18.8  205  Lexie Hood, Prudenville                9     8 / F 1-10     69 / F 
  133     47:29.8   15:19.3  206  Allison Hood, Prudenville             42    19 / F 40-49    70 / F 
  134     47:43.9   15:23.8   58  Jim Finlayson, St Helen               77     1 / M 70+      64 / M 
  135     48:35.4   15:40.5   42  Faith McNeill, Houghton Lake           8     9 / F 1-10     71 / F 
  136     48:37.0   15:41.0  122  Bridget Quick, Prudenville             0     - /            72 / F 
  137     48:51.8   15:45.7  108  Steven Rieger, Roscommon              57    11 / M 50-59    65 / M 
  138     48:55.2   15:46.8   44  Justin McNeill, Houghton Lake         36     8 / M 30-39    66 / M 
  139     49:16.2   15:53.6  114  Art Ketelhut, Prudenville             84     2 / M 70+      67 / M 
  140     49:34.8   15:59.6  210  Bauley Plott, HL                      10    10 / F 1-10     73 / F 
  141     50:04.3   16:09.1  213  Mike  Cross                           58    12 / M 50-59    68 / M 
  142     51:08.8   16:29.9   87  Lucas Haggart, Houghton Lake          10     6 / M 1-10     69 / M 
  143     51:26.9   16:35.8   91  Mary Kay Miller, Houghton Lake        66     3 / F 60-69    74 / F 
  144     51:40.2   16:40.1  140  Kathy Flynn, OLL                      55    14 / F 50-59    75 / F 
  145     51:42.3   16:40.7  142  Rosemary Thompson, OLL                43    20 / F 40-49    76 / F 
  146     51:42.3   16:40.7  143  Scott Lawler, OLL                     50    13 / M 50-59    70 / M 
  147     51:58.3   16:45.9  201  Joni Hayes, Houghton Lake             29     7 / F 20-29    77 / F 
  148     52:09.1   16:49.4   24  Laura Herrin, Charlotte               47    21 / F 40-49    78 / F 
  149     52:09.1   16:49.4   23  James Herrin, Charlotte               48     7 / M 40-49    71 / M 
  150     52:22.1   16:53.6  211  Makenzie Ames, HL                     11     9 / F 11-14    79 / F 
  151     52:31.9   16:56.7  131  Susan Lackey, Dearborn                39     9 / F 30-39    80 / F 
  152     52:37.8   16:58.6  178  Andrea Head, Tecumseh                 44    22 / F 40-49    81 / F 
  153     52:48.4   17:02.1   86  Therese Downey, Prudenville           37    10 / F 30-39    82 / F 
  154     52:52.5   17:03.4  129  Lisa Sladewski, Clarksville           45    23 / F 40-49    83 / F 
  155     53:27.9   17:14.8  130  Sandy Faircloth, Palmetto GA          39    11 / F 30-39    84 / F 
  156     53:34.5   17:16.9   27  Tyler Toms, Prudenville               24     8 / M 20-29    72 / M 
  157     53:35.4   17:17.2   21  Wendy Marsh, Houghton Lake            44    24 / F 40-49    85 / F 
  158     53:36.3   17:17.5   20  Thomas Marsh, Houghton Lake           48     8 / M 40-49    73 / M 
  159     53:42.0   17:19.4  181  Steven Lamb, Houghton Lake            60     4 / M 60-69    74 / M 
  160     53:51.5   17:22.4  164  Julia Sergeant                         6    11 / F 1-10     86 / F 
  161     53:57.5   17:24.3  160  Emily Johnson, houghton Lake          15     6 / F 15-19    87 / F 
  162     54:28.7   17:34.4  106  Karen Arsenault, Prudenville          56    15 / F 50-59    88 / F 
  163     54:30.6   17:35.0  105  Gary Kochensparger, Prudenville       62     5 / M 60-69    75 / M 
  164     55:01.0   17:44.8   54  Steven Pike, Cedar Springs            61     6 / M 60-69    76 / M 
  165     55:02.3   17:45.3   14  Francine Pike, Cedar Springs          56    16 / F 50-59    89 / F 
  166     55:04.1   17:45.8  104  Dave Dietzel, Houghton Lake           62     7 / M 60-69    77 / M 
  167     55:06.9   17:46.7  175  Debbie LeGarie, Houghton Lake         65     4 / F 60-69    90 / F 
  168     55:16.1   17:49.7  103  Angie Dietzel, Houghton Lake          61     5 / F 60-69    91 / F 
  169     56:08.8   18:06.7  230  Alice McKinnie, Prudenville           48    25 / F 40-49    92 / F 
  170     56:11.1   18:07.5  231  Tina Streeter, HL                     47    26 / F 40-49    93 / F 



  171     56:12.6   18:07.9  232  Mary Boals, Prudenville               47    27 / F 40-49    94 / F 
  172     56:33.6   18:14.7  202  Jennifer Lunde, Prudenville           27     8 / F 20-29    95 / F 
  173     56:49.3   18:19.8  151  Madison Mackinnon, Houghton Lake      11    10 / F 11-14    96 / F 
  174     57:17.8   18:29.0   43  Laura McNeill, Houghton Lake          33    12 / F 30-39    97 / F 
  175     57:22.6   18:30.5   41  Eilleen Sterling, Houghton Lake       43    28 / F 40-49    98 / F 
  176     57:26.6   18:31.8  180  Amy Lamb, Houghton Lake               43    29 / F 40-49    99 / F 
  177     57:29.7   18:32.8  223  Annie Miller, Davison                 55    17 / F 50-59   100 / F 
  178     57:32.0   18:33.6  197  Marie Chucvara, Davidson              58    18 / F 50-59   101 / F 
  179     57:34.1   18:34.2  224  Jerry Miller, Davison                 57    14 / M 50-59    78 / M 
  180     57:35.5   18:34.7  198  Ed Chucvara, Davidson                 57    15 / M 50-59    79 / M 
  181     58:53.0   18:59.7   30  Carolyn Petter, Prudenville           68     6 / F 60-69   102 / F 
  182     59:00.6   19:02.1   56  Marcia Schaefer, Prudenville          68     7 / F 60-69   103 / F 
  183     59:00.6   19:02.1  233  Cynde Kochensperger, Prudenville      61     8 / F 60-69   104 / F 
  184     59:21.7   19:08.9  170  Charles Hilgendorf, Houghton Lake     65     8 / M 60-69    80 / M 
  185     59:38.0   19:14.2  156  Brad Kniss, South Boardman            56    16 / M 50-59    81 / M 
  186     59:57.3   19:20.4  167  Brie Uptegraff, Grand Blanc           30    13 / F 30-39   105 / F 
  187     59:59.2   19:21.0  169  Diane Hilgendorf, Houghton Lake       65     9 / F 60-69   106 / F 
  188   1:00:15.6   19:26.3  147  Sue Weir, Houghton Lake               65    10 / F 60-69   107 / F 
  189   1:00:19.4   19:27.5  145  Gail Klco, Roscommon                  68    11 / F 60-69   108 / F 
  190   1:00:27.6   19:30.2  111  Sara Pyszora, West Branch             34    14 / F 30-39   109 / F 
  191   1:02:06.4   20:02.1   19  Pam Kincaid, Houghton Lake            44    30 / F 40-49   110 / F 
  192   1:02:07.6   20:02.4   22  Sharon Niebrzydowski, Lake City       64    12 / F 60-69   111 / F 
  193   1:03:37.0   20:31.3   36  Shannon Rankin, Houghton Lake         34    15 / F 30-39   112 / F 
  194   1:03:47.7   20:34.7   40  Laura McGinnis, Harrison              32    16 / F 30-39   113 / F 
  195   1:04:08.7   20:41.5   92  Pat Inman, Prudenville                68    13 / F 60-69   114 / F 
  196   1:04:31.5   20:48.9  194  Danial Rooker, Charlotte              54    17 / M 50-59    82 / M 
  197   1:04:33.3   20:49.5  195  JoAnna Hannum, Charlotte              48    31 / F 40-49   115 / F 
  198   1:04:46.5   20:53.7  107  Donna Green, Roscommon                73     - / F 70+     116 / F 
  199   1:04:47.6   20:54.1  100  Terra Trtan, Houghton Lake            54    19 / F 50-59   117 / F 
  200   1:07:45.5   21:51.4  146  Lori Tromm, roscommon                 58    20 / F 50-59   118 / F 
  201   1:07:48.6   21:52.5  148  Chris Ketrow, Houghton Lake           62    14 / F 60-69   119 / F 
  202   1:08:50.0   22:12.3   97  Rosaline Myers, Roscommon             64    15 / F 60-69   120 / F 
  203   1:08:52.8   22:13.2   98  Olivia Herbst, Roscommon              69    16 / F 60-69   121 / F 
  204   1:08:57.3   22:14.6  124  Karen McCleeny, Prudenville           64    17 / F 60-69   122 / F 
  205   1:08:58.4   22:15.0   99  Gina Bommarito, Hunington Woods       46    32 / F 40-49   123 / F 
  206   1:09:07.7   22:18.0  118  Rebecca Saloman , Grayling             7    12 / F 1-10    124 / F 
  207   1:09:54.5   22:33.1  221  Tanealle , HL                          8    13 / F 1-10    125 / F 
  208   1:09:56.5   22:33.7  119  Robert Danaraj, Grayling              45    33 / F 40-49   126 / F 
  209   1:09:58.0   22:34.2  117  Anita Devan, Grayling                 41    34 / F 40-49   127 / F 
  210   1:10:25.8   22:43.1   32  Ryleigh Slivinski, Houghton Lake       6    14 / F 1-10    128 / F 
  211   1:10:27.3   22:43.6   37  Tammey Thomas, Roscommon              51    21 / F 50-59   129 / F 
  212   1:10:36.3   22:46.6   31  Nanette Combs, Houghton Lake          51    22 / F 50-59   130 / F 
  213   1:11:18.9   23:00.3   67  Nancy Vanderver, Davisburg            64    18 / F 60-69   131 / F 
  214   1:11:20.1   23:00.7   68  Noel Mutter, Prudenville              62    19 / F 60-69   132 / F 
  215   1:11:25.6   23:02.4   26  Margaret Mowers, Prudenville          69    20 / F 60-69   133 / F 

Male
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     19:59.7    6:27.0   48  Nickolas Favazza, Clarkston           17          1 
    2     21:09.9    6:49.6   47  Brendan Favazza, Clarkston            14          2 
    3     21:58.9    7:05.5   78  Evan Alkema, Prudenville              24          3 
    4     22:07.2    7:08.1  161  David Johnson, houghton Lake          15          4 
    5     22:48.3    7:21.4  127  Austin Weiler, Houghton Lake          24          5 
    6     22:57.3    7:24.3   74  Matt Seitz, Midland                   34          6 
    7     23:26.3    7:33.6   77  Bill Tyrrell, Houghton Lake           45          7 
    8     24:25.2    7:52.6  227  Daniel Smith, Gaylord                 11          8 
    9     24:38.2    7:56.8   75  Hunter Tyrrell, Houghton Lake         15          9 
   10     24:44.1    7:58.7  191  Sean Patti, Houghton Lake             12         10 
   11     24:54.6    8:02.1   16  Ricky Juillerat, Roscommon            18         11 



   12     24:56.1    8:02.6   83  Yuhe Chen, St Helen                   17         12 
   13     24:59.1    8:03.6  228  Dan Smith, Gaylord                    51         13 
   14     25:04.4    8:05.3  159  David Bunn, Houghton Lake             39         15 
   15     25:12.6    8:07.9   49  Tom Favazza, Clarkston                50         17 
   16     25:19.7    8:10.2   72  Joe Liestenfeltz, Lake City           18         18 
   17     26:09.2    8:26.2  126  Jordon Mozdzen, Houghton Lake         28         21 
   18     26:16.3    8:28.5   61  Skip Christian, Roscommon             51         22 
   19     26:33.6    8:34.1   90  Tyler Haggart, Houghton Lake          14         23 
   20     26:38.0    8:35.5  209  Chase Plott, HL                       12         24 
   21     27:01.4    8:43.0  215  Kendall Paulson, Rose City            53         26 
   22     27:17.5    8:48.2  220  Brent Emerick, HL                     41         28 
   23     27:30.2    8:52.3   12  Logan Hacker, St Helen                16         29 
   24     27:48.9    8:58.4  225  Austin Schultz, HL                    14         30 
   25     27:50.3    8:58.8  172  Corey Allen                           14         31 
   26     27:51.5    8:59.2  171  Connor Allen                          14         32 
   27     27:58.0    9:01.3  166  Grant Robinson, Houghton Lake         17         33 
   28     28:22.3    9:09.1  165  Leif William, Houghton Lake Heights   39         35 
   29     28:45.0    9:16.5    3  Andrew Alvarez , West Bloomfield      26         36 
   30     28:47.8    9:17.4   15  Alec Daken, Greenville                27         37 
   31     29:07.8    9:23.8  133  Kevin Kuzimski, Houghton Lake         24         39 
   32     29:13.8    9:25.7  158  Chris Worley, roscommon               30         41 
   33     29:27.3    9:30.1    9  Michael Akin, Houghton Lake           46         42 
   34     29:34.2    9:32.3  217  Kyle Barnes, Prudenville              13         43 
   35     29:43.9    9:35.4   13  Paul Neal, Greenville                 44         45 
   36     31:37.9   10:12.2   85  Lucas Vick , Prudenville              15         55 
   37     32:24.2   10:27.2   60  Bob Jones, Mio                        62         58 
   38     32:29.7   10:28.9   62  Ian Neal, Greenville                  11         60 
   39     33:04.6   10:40.2  115  Shane Larkin, Merritt                 45         62 
   40     33:18.7   10:44.7  235  Jace Stimac                           11         64 
   41     33:36.6   10:50.5  174  Bruce Featherstone, Denver            63         66 
   42     33:40.1   10:51.7  110  Joseph Pyszora, West Branch           35         67 
   43     33:43.5   10:52.8  219  Tom Reznich, HL                       56         68 
   44     34:15.1   11:02.9  176  Kirk Vernier, Eagle                   57         70 
   45     34:56.4   11:16.3  149  Hunter Mackinnon, Houghton Lake       16         73 
   46     35:57.9   11:36.1  173  Dan McGregor                          50         79 
   47     36:22.4   11:44.0  216  Jose Gaitar, HL                       26         80 
   48     36:55.4   11:54.7  154  Jayden Booth, Houghton Lake           10         82 
   49     37:11.1   11:59.7  152  Chad Mackinnon, Houghton Lake         42         84 
   50     37:16.6   12:01.5  204  Tom Hawkins, Clarkston                53         85 
   51     37:44.1   12:10.4  168  Jon Uptegraff, Grand Blanc            31         88 
   52     38:51.8   12:32.2  134  Dallas Vo, Prudenville                18         93 
   53     40:56.6   13:12.4  199  Darrin Forbing, Prudenville           38         99 
   54     42:49.5   13:48.9  234  Devon Harms, Prudenville               9        106 
   55     42:51.1   13:49.4  182  Richard  Harms, Sterling Heights      57        107 
   56     43:57.4   14:10.8  186  Tyler Watson, Houghton Lake            9        109 
   57     44:45.0   14:26.1  208  Ed Zimmerman, Grand Haven             66        110 
   58     44:58.4   14:30.5   66  Daniel Brinker, Troy                  54        112 
   59     45:10.1   14:34.2  150  Diesel Mackinnon, Houghton Lake       13        114 
   60     45:45.2   14:45.5  113  Michael Pyszora, West Branch          12        119 
   61     45:57.2   14:49.4   35  Garrett Johnson, Houghton Lake        11        122 
   62     45:59.1   14:50.0   34  Cole Rankin, Houghton Lake             6        123 
   63     46:50.7   15:06.7  112  Matthew Pyszora, West Branch           8        129 
   64     47:43.9   15:23.8   58  Jim Finlayson, St Helen               77        134 
   65     48:51.8   15:45.7  108  Steven Rieger, Roscommon              57        137 
   66     48:55.2   15:46.8   44  Justin McNeill, Houghton Lake         36        138 
   67     49:16.2   15:53.6  114  Art Ketelhut, Prudenville             84        139 
   68     50:04.3   16:09.1  213  Mike  Cross                           58        141 
   69     51:08.8   16:29.9   87  Lucas Haggart, Houghton Lake          10        142 
   70     51:42.3   16:40.7  143  Scott Lawler, OLL                     50        146 
   71     52:09.1   16:49.4   23  James Herrin, Charlotte               48        149 
   72     53:34.5   17:16.9   27  Tyler Toms, Prudenville               24        156 
   73     53:36.3   17:17.5   20  Thomas Marsh, Houghton Lake           48        158 



   74     53:42.0   17:19.4  181  Steven Lamb, Houghton Lake            60        159 
   75     54:30.6   17:35.0  105  Gary Kochensparger, Prudenville       62        163 
   76     55:01.0   17:44.8   54  Steven Pike, Cedar Springs            61        164 
   77     55:04.1   17:45.8  104  Dave Dietzel, Houghton Lake           62        166 
   78     57:34.1   18:34.2  224  Jerry Miller, Davison                 57        179 
   79     57:35.5   18:34.7  198  Ed Chucvara, Davidson                 57        180 
   80     59:21.7   19:08.9  170  Charles Hilgendorf, Houghton Lake     65        184 
   81     59:38.0   19:14.2  156  Brad Kniss, South Boardman            56        185 
   82   1:04:31.5   20:48.9  194  Danial Rooker, Charlotte              54        196 

Female
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     25:02.5    8:04.7   89  Lauren Haggart, Houghton Lake         16         14 
    2     25:11.1    8:07.5  188  Jennifer Watson, Houghton Lake        39         16 
    3     25:39.3    8:16.6   18  Allysa Loney, Merritt                 27         19 
    4     26:03.6    8:24.4  222  Megan Harris, Petoskey                32         20 
    5     26:41.9    8:36.7  136  Deanna Barth, Houghton Lake           45         25 
    6     27:11.3    8:46.2   39  Morgan Thomas, Roscommon              16         27 
    7     28:08.7    9:04.7   76  Allison Tyrrell, Houghton Lake        40         34 
    8     28:50.2    9:18.1  144  Laura Clark, West Branch              48         38 
    9     29:10.0    9:24.5  193  Elfie Robertson, Lake City            47         40 
   10     29:36.0    9:32.9  183  Ellie Harms, Prudenville              12         44 
   11     29:54.2    9:38.8  185  Holly Brindley, West Branch           44         46 
   12     30:32.6    9:51.2   59  Elisabet Kish, West Branch            47         47 
   13     30:35.8    9:52.2    7  Tiffany Lee, Prudenville              20         48 
   14     30:44.1    9:54.9   52  Jennifer Hickerson, Shepard           44         49 
   15     30:47.0    9:55.8  125  Alexandra Mozdzen, Houghton Lake      27         50 
   16     30:48.0    9:56.1   71  Jeanne Kline, Lake City               54         51 
   17     30:53.5    9:57.9    8  Shirley Sutherford, Weberville        50         52 
   18     31:04.3   10:01.4   50  Angie Zagorski, Ubly                   0         53 
   19     31:18.7   10:06.0  137  Anjanette Rusmisel, Houghton Lake     50         54 
   20     31:49.1   10:15.8   84  Sarah Vick, Prudenville               15         56 
   21     32:19.6   10:25.7  163  Amber Sergeant, roscommon             34         57 
   22     32:28.2   10:28.5    4  Christina Goll , Warren               30         59 
   23     32:42.5   10:33.1   88  Lucy Haggart, Houghton Lake           12         61 
   24     33:16.7   10:44.1  187  Hailey Watson, Houghton Lake          11         63 
   25     33:21.8   10:45.7  218  Kayla Blackwell, HL                   12         65 
   26     33:48.2   10:54.3   55  Kathryn Babion, Novi                  32         69 
   27     34:18.6   11:04.1  120  Marcia St. Denis                      54         71 
   28     34:23.0   11:05.5   57  Paula Saxton, Houghton Lake           54         72 
   29     34:58.2   11:16.8  196  Brianna McGregor, Houghton Lake       20         74 
   30     35:19.0   11:23.6  162  Michelle Johnson, houghton Lake       45         75 
   31     35:20.6   11:24.1   29  Lisa Snook, Prudenville               56         76 
   32     35:21.7   11:24.4   65  Paulette Brinker, Troy                61         77 
   33     35:51.8   11:34.1  128  Kristin Wing, Grayling                23         78 
   34     36:40.5   11:49.9  203  Jill Hawkins, Clarkston               49         81 
   35     37:03.1   11:57.1   46  Dawn Favazza, Clarkston               48         83 
   36     37:33.0   12:06.8  155  Kandace Kniss, South Boardman         44         86 
   37     37:41.2   12:09.4   82  Margot Coppernoll, Merritt            52         87 
   38     37:55.1   12:13.9    1  Rose Goll , West Bloomfield           28         89 
   39     38:02.8   12:16.4   45  Jenn Rezmer, Midland                  39         90 
   40     38:04.8   12:17.0  214  Wendi Paulson, Rose city              43         91 
   41     38:28.0   12:24.5   38  Bettina Kagerer, Roscommon            16         92 
   42     38:53.8   12:32.9  139  Ashlee Lee, Prudenville               16         94 
   43     39:02.2   12:35.5  184  Lila Delong, Houghton Lake            11         95 
   44     39:34.9   12:46.1   73  Melissa Seitz, Higgins Lake           61         96 
   45     40:54.0   13:11.6  153  April Mackinnon, Houghton Lake        34         97 
   46     40:55.1   13:12.0   10  Tracy Wyszynski, Houghton Lake        47         98 
   47     41:46.0   13:28.4   51  Cindy Lawrence, Glennie               55        100 



   48     41:47.7   13:28.9  200  Hailey Vanduaer Forbing, Prudenville  13        101 
   49     41:50.1   13:29.7  207  Lauren  Hood, Prudenville             12        102 
   50     42:06.9   13:35.1  212  Yun Qin-vick, St. Helen               47        103 
   51     42:24.2   13:40.7   53  Margaret Widrig, Cadillac             55        104 
   52     42:24.2   13:40.7  132  Betsy Taylor, Cadillac                58        105 
   53     42:55.0   13:50.6    2  Kathy Goll , West Bloomfield          55        108 
   54     44:46.8   14:26.7  116  Alissa Larkin, Merritt                36        111 
   55     45:03.5   14:32.1    5  Robin Mosher, Marion                  59        113 
   56     45:22.2   14:38.1  157  Julia Lee, Prudenville                15        115 
   57     45:23.9   14:38.7  121  Olivia Quick, Prudenville             10        116 
   58     45:26.0   14:39.4  190  Jenna Houserman, Houghton Lake        10        117 
   59     45:43.8   14:45.1  101  Kathleen Hamel, Merritt               57        118 
   60     45:52.5   14:47.9   80  Ella Ditrapani, Grayling               8        120 
   61     45:55.3   14:48.8  192  Aerionna Hadrill, Houghton Lake       11        121 
   62     46:02.1   14:51.0  226  Erika Schultz, HL                     10        124 
   63     46:44.5   15:04.7   81  Connie Ditrapani, Grayling            46        125 
   64     46:46.0   15:05.2   79  Abby Ditrapani, Grayling               8        126 
   65     46:47.0   15:05.5    6  Jodi Miller, Lansing                  47        127 
   66     46:49.2   15:06.2  189  Megan Houserman, Houghton Lake         8        128 
   67     46:58.1   15:09.1  138  Vicki Blanchard, Prudenville          47        130 
   68     47:22.5   15:16.9   33  Madison Rankin, Houghton Lake          9        131 
   69     47:28.1   15:18.8  205  Lexie Hood, Prudenville                9        132 
   70     47:29.8   15:19.3  206  Allison Hood, Prudenville             42        133 
   71     48:35.4   15:40.5   42  Faith McNeill, Houghton Lake           8        135 
   72     48:37.0   15:41.0  122  Bridget Quick, Prudenville             0        136 
   73     49:34.8   15:59.6  210  Bauley Plott, HL                      10        140 
   74     51:26.9   16:35.8   91  Mary Kay Miller, Houghton Lake        66        143 
   75     51:40.2   16:40.1  140  Kathy Flynn, OLL                      55        144 
   76     51:42.3   16:40.7  142  Rosemary Thompson, OLL                43        145 
   77     51:58.3   16:45.9  201  Joni Hayes, Houghton Lake             29        147 
   78     52:09.1   16:49.4   24  Laura Herrin, Charlotte               47        148 
   79     52:22.1   16:53.6  211  Makenzie Ames, HL                     11        150 
   80     52:31.9   16:56.7  131  Susan Lackey, Dearborn                39        151 
   81     52:37.8   16:58.6  178  Andrea Head, Tecumseh                 44        152 
   82     52:48.4   17:02.1   86  Therese Downey, Prudenville           37        153 
   83     52:52.5   17:03.4  129  Lisa Sladewski, Clarksville           45        154 
   84     53:27.9   17:14.8  130  Sandy Faircloth, Palmetto GA          39        155 
   85     53:35.4   17:17.2   21  Wendy Marsh, Houghton Lake            44        157 
   86     53:51.5   17:22.4  164  Julia Sergeant                         6        160 
   87     53:57.5   17:24.3  160  Emily Johnson, houghton Lake          15        161 
   88     54:28.7   17:34.4  106  Karen Arsenault, Prudenville          56        162 
   89     55:02.3   17:45.3   14  Francine Pike, Cedar Springs          56        165 
   90     55:06.9   17:46.7  175  Debbie LeGarie, Houghton Lake         65        167 
   91     55:16.1   17:49.7  103  Angie Dietzel, Houghton Lake          61        168 
   92     56:08.8   18:06.7  230  Alice McKinnie, Prudenville           48        169 
   93     56:11.1   18:07.5  231  Tina Streeter, HL                     47        170 
   94     56:12.6   18:07.9  232  Mary Boals, Prudenville               47        171 
   95     56:33.6   18:14.7  202  Jennifer Lunde, Prudenville           27        172 
   96     56:49.3   18:19.8  151  Madison Mackinnon, Houghton Lake      11        173 
   97     57:17.8   18:29.0   43  Laura McNeill, Houghton Lake          33        174 
   98     57:22.6   18:30.5   41  Eilleen Sterling, Houghton Lake       43        175 
   99     57:26.6   18:31.8  180  Amy Lamb, Houghton Lake               43        176 
  100     57:29.7   18:32.8  223  Annie Miller, Davison                 55        177 
  101     57:32.0   18:33.6  197  Marie Chucvara, Davidson              58        178 
  102     58:53.0   18:59.7   30  Carolyn Petter, Prudenville           68        181 
  103     59:00.6   19:02.1   56  Marcia Schaefer, Prudenville          68        182 
  104     59:00.6   19:02.1  233  Cynde Kochensperger, Prudenville      61        183 
  105     59:57.3   19:20.4  167  Brie Uptegraff, Grand Blanc           30        186 
  106     59:59.2   19:21.0  169  Diane Hilgendorf, Houghton Lake       65        187 
  107   1:00:15.6   19:26.3  147  Sue Weir, Houghton Lake               65        188 
  108   1:00:19.4   19:27.5  145  Gail Klco, Roscommon                  68        189 
  109   1:00:27.6   19:30.2  111  Sara Pyszora, West Branch             34        190 



  110   1:02:06.4   20:02.1   19  Pam Kincaid, Houghton Lake            44        191 
  111   1:02:07.6   20:02.4   22  Sharon Niebrzydowski, Lake City       64        192 
  112   1:03:37.0   20:31.3   36  Shannon Rankin, Houghton Lake         34        193 
  113   1:03:47.7   20:34.7   40  Laura McGinnis, Harrison              32        194 
  114   1:04:08.7   20:41.5   92  Pat Inman, Prudenville                68        195 
  115   1:04:33.3   20:49.5  195  JoAnna Hannum, Charlotte              48        197 
  116   1:04:46.5   20:53.7  107  Donna Green, Roscommon                73        198 
  117   1:04:47.6   20:54.1  100  Terra Trtan, Houghton Lake            54        199 
  118   1:07:45.5   21:51.4  146  Lori Tromm, roscommon                 58        200 
  119   1:07:48.6   21:52.5  148  Chris Ketrow, Houghton Lake           62        201 
  120   1:08:50.0   22:12.3   97  Rosaline Myers, Roscommon             64        202 
  121   1:08:52.8   22:13.2   98  Olivia Herbst, Roscommon              69        203 
  122   1:08:57.3   22:14.6  124  Karen McCleeny, Prudenville           64        204 
  123   1:08:58.4   22:15.0   99  Gina Bommarito, Hunington Woods       46        205 
  124   1:09:07.7   22:18.0  118  Rebecca Saloman , Grayling             7        206 
  125   1:09:54.5   22:33.1  221  Tanealle , HL                          8        207 
  126   1:09:56.5   22:33.7  119  Robert Danaraj, Grayling              45        208 
  127   1:09:58.0   22:34.2  117  Anita Devan, Grayling                 41        209 
  128   1:10:25.8   22:43.1   32  Ryleigh Slivinski, Houghton Lake       6        210 
  129   1:10:27.3   22:43.6   37  Tammey Thomas, Roscommon              51        211 
  130   1:10:36.3   22:46.6   31  Nanette Combs, Houghton Lake          51        212 
  131   1:11:18.9   23:00.3   67  Nancy Vanderver, Davisburg            64        213 
  132   1:11:20.1   23:00.7   68  Noel Mutter, Prudenville              62        214 
  133   1:11:25.6   23:02.4   26  Margaret Mowers, Prudenville          69        215 

M 1-10
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     36:55.4   11:54.7  154  Jayden Booth, Houghton Lake           10         82 
    2     42:49.5   13:48.9  234  Devon Harms, Prudenville               9        106 
    3     43:57.4   14:10.8  186  Tyler Watson, Houghton Lake            9        109 
    4     45:59.1   14:50.0   34  Cole Rankin, Houghton Lake             6        123 
    5     46:50.7   15:06.7  112  Matthew Pyszora, West Branch           8        129 
    6     51:08.8   16:29.9   87  Lucas Haggart, Houghton Lake          10        142 

F 1-10
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     45:23.9   14:38.7  121  Olivia Quick, Prudenville             10        116 
    2     45:26.0   14:39.4  190  Jenna Houserman, Houghton Lake        10        117 
    3     45:52.5   14:47.9   80  Ella Ditrapani, Grayling               8        120 
    4     46:02.1   14:51.0  226  Erika Schultz, HL                     10        124 
    5     46:46.0   15:05.2   79  Abby Ditrapani, Grayling               8        126 
    6     46:49.2   15:06.2  189  Megan Houserman, Houghton Lake         8        128 
    7     47:22.5   15:16.9   33  Madison Rankin, Houghton Lake          9        131 
    8     47:28.1   15:18.8  205  Lexie Hood, Prudenville                9        132 
    9     48:35.4   15:40.5   42  Faith McNeill, Houghton Lake           8        135 
   10     49:34.8   15:59.6  210  Bauley Plott, HL                      10        140 
   11     53:51.5   17:22.4  164  Julia Sergeant                         6        160 
   12   1:09:07.7   22:18.0  118  Rebecca Saloman , Grayling             7        206 
   13   1:09:54.5   22:33.1  221  Tanealle , HL                          8        207 
   14   1:10:25.8   22:43.1   32  Ryleigh Slivinski, Houghton Lake       6        210 

M 11-14



Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     21:09.9    6:49.6   47  Brendan Favazza, Clarkston            14          2 
    2     24:25.2    7:52.6  227  Daniel Smith, Gaylord                 11          8 
    3     24:44.1    7:58.7  191  Sean Patti, Houghton Lake             12         10 
    4     26:33.6    8:34.1   90  Tyler Haggart, Houghton Lake          14         23 
    5     26:38.0    8:35.5  209  Chase Plott, HL                       12         24 
    6     27:48.9    8:58.4  225  Austin Schultz, HL                    14         30 
    7     27:50.3    8:58.8  172  Corey Allen                           14         31 
    8     27:51.5    8:59.2  171  Connor Allen                          14         32 
    9     29:34.2    9:32.3  217  Kyle Barnes, Prudenville              13         43 
   10     32:29.7   10:28.9   62  Ian Neal, Greenville                  11         60 
   11     33:18.7   10:44.7  235  Jace Stimac                           11         64 
   12     45:10.1   14:34.2  150  Diesel Mackinnon, Houghton Lake       13        114 
   13     45:45.2   14:45.5  113  Michael Pyszora, West Branch          12        119 
   14     45:57.2   14:49.4   35  Garrett Johnson, Houghton Lake        11        122 

F 11-14
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     29:36.0    9:32.9  183  Ellie Harms, Prudenville              12         44 
    2     32:42.5   10:33.1   88  Lucy Haggart, Houghton Lake           12         61 
    3     33:16.7   10:44.1  187  Hailey Watson, Houghton Lake          11         63 
    4     33:21.8   10:45.7  218  Kayla Blackwell, HL                   12         65 
    5     39:02.2   12:35.5  184  Lila Delong, Houghton Lake            11         95 
    6     41:47.7   13:28.9  200  Hailey Vanduaer Forbing, Prudenville  13        101 
    7     41:50.1   13:29.7  207  Lauren  Hood, Prudenville             12        102 
    8     45:55.3   14:48.8  192  Aerionna Hadrill, Houghton Lake       11        121 
    9     52:22.1   16:53.6  211  Makenzie Ames, HL                     11        150 
   10     56:49.3   18:19.8  151  Madison Mackinnon, Houghton Lake      11        173 

M 15-19
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    -     19:59.7    6:27.0   48  Nickolas Favazza, Clarkston           17          1 
    1     22:07.2    7:08.1  161  David Johnson, houghton Lake          15          4 
    2     24:38.2    7:56.8   75  Hunter Tyrrell, Houghton Lake         15          9 
    3     24:54.6    8:02.1   16  Ricky Juillerat, Roscommon            18         11 
    4     24:56.1    8:02.6   83  Yuhe Chen, St Helen                   17         12 
    5     25:19.7    8:10.2   72  Joe Liestenfeltz, Lake City           18         18 
    6     27:30.2    8:52.3   12  Logan Hacker, St Helen                16         29 
    7     27:58.0    9:01.3  166  Grant Robinson, Houghton Lake         17         33 
    8     31:37.9   10:12.2   85  Lucas Vick , Prudenville              15         55 
    9     34:56.4   11:16.3  149  Hunter Mackinnon, Houghton Lake       16         73 
   10     38:51.8   12:32.2  134  Dallas Vo, Prudenville                18         93 

F 15-19
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    -     25:02.5    8:04.7   89  Lauren Haggart, Houghton Lake         16         14 
    1     27:11.3    8:46.2   39  Morgan Thomas, Roscommon              16         27 
    2     31:49.1   10:15.8   84  Sarah Vick, Prudenville               15         56 
    3     38:28.0   12:24.5   38  Bettina Kagerer, Roscommon            16         92 
    4     38:53.8   12:32.9  139  Ashlee Lee, Prudenville               16         94 
    5     45:22.2   14:38.1  157  Julia Lee, Prudenville                15        115 
    6     53:57.5   17:24.3  160  Emily Johnson, houghton Lake          15        161 



M 20-29
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     21:58.9    7:05.5   78  Evan Alkema, Prudenville              24          3 
    2     22:48.3    7:21.4  127  Austin Weiler, Houghton Lake          24          5 
    3     26:09.2    8:26.2  126  Jordon Mozdzen, Houghton Lake         28         21 
    4     28:45.0    9:16.5    3  Andrew Alvarez , West Bloomfield      26         36 
    5     28:47.8    9:17.4   15  Alec Daken, Greenville                27         37 
    6     29:07.8    9:23.8  133  Kevin Kuzimski, Houghton Lake         24         39 
    7     36:22.4   11:44.0  216  Jose Gaitar, HL                       26         80 
    8     53:34.5   17:16.9   27  Tyler Toms, Prudenville               24        156 

F 20-29
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     25:39.3    8:16.6   18  Allysa Loney, Merritt                 27         19 
    2     30:35.8    9:52.2    7  Tiffany Lee, Prudenville              20         48 
    3     30:47.0    9:55.8  125  Alexandra Mozdzen, Houghton Lake      27         50 
    4     34:58.2   11:16.8  196  Brianna McGregor, Houghton Lake       20         74 
    5     35:51.8   11:34.1  128  Kristin Wing, Grayling                23         78 
    6     37:55.1   12:13.9    1  Rose Goll , West Bloomfield           28         89 
    7     51:58.3   16:45.9  201  Joni Hayes, Houghton Lake             29        147 
    8     56:33.6   18:14.7  202  Jennifer Lunde, Prudenville           27        172 

M 30-39
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     22:57.3    7:24.3   74  Matt Seitz, Midland                   34          6 
    2     25:04.4    8:05.3  159  David Bunn, Houghton Lake             39         15 
    3     28:22.3    9:09.1  165  Leif William, Houghton Lake Heights   39         35 
    4     29:13.8    9:25.7  158  Chris Worley, roscommon               30         41 
    5     33:40.1   10:51.7  110  Joseph Pyszora, West Branch           35         67 
    6     37:44.1   12:10.4  168  Jon Uptegraff, Grand Blanc            31         88 
    7     40:56.6   13:12.4  199  Darrin Forbing, Prudenville           38         99 
    8     48:55.2   15:46.8   44  Justin McNeill, Houghton Lake         36        138 

F 30-39
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     25:11.1    8:07.5  188  Jennifer Watson, Houghton Lake        39         16 
    2     26:03.6    8:24.4  222  Megan Harris, Petoskey                32         20 
    3     32:19.6   10:25.7  163  Amber Sergeant, roscommon             34         57 
    4     32:28.2   10:28.5    4  Christina Goll , Warren               30         59 
    5     33:48.2   10:54.3   55  Kathryn Babion, Novi                  32         69 
    6     38:02.8   12:16.4   45  Jenn Rezmer, Midland                  39         90 
    7     40:54.0   13:11.6  153  April Mackinnon, Houghton Lake        34         97 
    8     44:46.8   14:26.7  116  Alissa Larkin, Merritt                36        111 
    9     52:31.9   16:56.7  131  Susan Lackey, Dearborn                39        151 
   10     52:48.4   17:02.1   86  Therese Downey, Prudenville           37        153 
   11     53:27.9   17:14.8  130  Sandy Faircloth, Palmetto GA          39        155 
   12     57:17.8   18:29.0   43  Laura McNeill, Houghton Lake          33        174 
   13     59:57.3   19:20.4  167  Brie Uptegraff, Grand Blanc           30        186 
   14   1:00:27.6   19:30.2  111  Sara Pyszora, West Branch             34        190 



   15   1:03:37.0   20:31.3   36  Shannon Rankin, Houghton Lake         34        193 
   16   1:03:47.7   20:34.7   40  Laura McGinnis, Harrison              32        194 

M 40-49
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     23:26.3    7:33.6   77  Bill Tyrrell, Houghton Lake           45          7 
    2     27:17.5    8:48.2  220  Brent Emerick, HL                     41         28 
    3     29:27.3    9:30.1    9  Michael Akin, Houghton Lake           46         42 
    4     29:43.9    9:35.4   13  Paul Neal, Greenville                 44         45 
    5     33:04.6   10:40.2  115  Shane Larkin, Merritt                 45         62 
    6     37:11.1   11:59.7  152  Chad Mackinnon, Houghton Lake         42         84 
    7     52:09.1   16:49.4   23  James Herrin, Charlotte               48        149 
    8     53:36.3   17:17.5   20  Thomas Marsh, Houghton Lake           48        158 

F 40-49
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     26:41.9    8:36.7  136  Deanna Barth, Houghton Lake           45         25 
    2     28:08.7    9:04.7   76  Allison Tyrrell, Houghton Lake        40         34 
    3     28:50.2    9:18.1  144  Laura Clark, West Branch              48         38 
    4     29:10.0    9:24.5  193  Elfie Robertson, Lake City            47         40 
    5     29:54.2    9:38.8  185  Holly Brindley, West Branch           44         46 
    6     30:32.6    9:51.2   59  Elisabet Kish, West Branch            47         47 
    7     30:44.1    9:54.9   52  Jennifer Hickerson, Shepard           44         49 
    8     31:04.3   10:01.4   50  Angie Zagorski, Ubly                   0         53 
    9     35:19.0   11:23.6  162  Michelle Johnson, houghton Lake       45         75 
   10     36:40.5   11:49.9  203  Jill Hawkins, Clarkston               49         81 
   11     37:03.1   11:57.1   46  Dawn Favazza, Clarkston               48         83 
   12     37:33.0   12:06.8  155  Kandace Kniss, South Boardman         44         86 
   13     38:04.8   12:17.0  214  Wendi Paulson, Rose city              43         91 
   14     40:55.1   13:12.0   10  Tracy Wyszynski, Houghton Lake        47         98 
   15     42:06.9   13:35.1  212  Yun Qin-vick, St. Helen               47        103 
   16     46:44.5   15:04.7   81  Connie Ditrapani, Grayling            46        125 
   17     46:47.0   15:05.5    6  Jodi Miller, Lansing                  47        127 
   18     46:58.1   15:09.1  138  Vicki Blanchard, Prudenville          47        130 
   19     47:29.8   15:19.3  206  Allison Hood, Prudenville             42        133 
   20     51:42.3   16:40.7  142  Rosemary Thompson, OLL                43        145 
   21     52:09.1   16:49.4   24  Laura Herrin, Charlotte               47        148 
   22     52:37.8   16:58.6  178  Andrea Head, Tecumseh                 44        152 
   23     52:52.5   17:03.4  129  Lisa Sladewski, Clarksville           45        154 
   24     53:35.4   17:17.2   21  Wendy Marsh, Houghton Lake            44        157 
   25     56:08.8   18:06.7  230  Alice McKinnie, Prudenville           48        169 
   26     56:11.1   18:07.5  231  Tina Streeter, HL                     47        170 
   27     56:12.6   18:07.9  232  Mary Boals, Prudenville               47        171 
   28     57:22.6   18:30.5   41  Eilleen Sterling, Houghton Lake       43        175 
   29     57:26.6   18:31.8  180  Amy Lamb, Houghton Lake               43        176 
   30   1:02:06.4   20:02.1   19  Pam Kincaid, Houghton Lake            44        191 
   31   1:04:33.3   20:49.5  195  JoAnna Hannum, Charlotte              48        197 
   32   1:08:58.4   22:15.0   99  Gina Bommarito, Hunington Woods       46        205 
   33   1:09:56.5   22:33.7  119  Robert Danaraj, Grayling              45        208 
   34   1:09:58.0   22:34.2  117  Anita Devan, Grayling                 41        209 

M 50-59



Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     24:59.1    8:03.6  228  Dan Smith, Gaylord                    51         13 
    2     25:12.6    8:07.9   49  Tom Favazza, Clarkston                50         17 
    3     26:16.3    8:28.5   61  Skip Christian, Roscommon             51         22 
    4     27:01.4    8:43.0  215  Kendall Paulson, Rose City            53         26 
    5     33:43.5   10:52.8  219  Tom Reznich, HL                       56         68 
    6     34:15.1   11:02.9  176  Kirk Vernier, Eagle                   57         70 
    7     35:57.9   11:36.1  173  Dan McGregor                          50         79 
    8     37:16.6   12:01.5  204  Tom Hawkins, Clarkston                53         85 
    9     42:51.1   13:49.4  182  Richard  Harms, Sterling Heights      57        107 
   10     44:58.4   14:30.5   66  Daniel Brinker, Troy                  54        112 
   11     48:51.8   15:45.7  108  Steven Rieger, Roscommon              57        137 
   12     50:04.3   16:09.1  213  Mike  Cross                           58        141 
   13     51:42.3   16:40.7  143  Scott Lawler, OLL                     50        146 
   14     57:34.1   18:34.2  224  Jerry Miller, Davison                 57        179 
   15     57:35.5   18:34.7  198  Ed Chucvara, Davidson                 57        180 
   16     59:38.0   19:14.2  156  Brad Kniss, South Boardman            56        185 
   17   1:04:31.5   20:48.9  194  Danial Rooker, Charlotte              54        196 

F 50-59
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     30:48.0    9:56.1   71  Jeanne Kline, Lake City               54         51 
    2     30:53.5    9:57.9    8  Shirley Sutherford, Weberville        50         52 
    3     31:18.7   10:06.0  137  Anjanette Rusmisel, Houghton Lake     50         54 
    4     34:18.6   11:04.1  120  Marcia St. Denis                      54         71 
    5     34:23.0   11:05.5   57  Paula Saxton, Houghton Lake           54         72 
    6     35:20.6   11:24.1   29  Lisa Snook, Prudenville               56         76 
    7     37:41.2   12:09.4   82  Margot Coppernoll, Merritt            52         87 
    8     41:46.0   13:28.4   51  Cindy Lawrence, Glennie               55        100 
    9     42:24.2   13:40.7   53  Margaret Widrig, Cadillac             55        104 
   10     42:24.2   13:40.7  132  Betsy Taylor, Cadillac                58        105 
   11     42:55.0   13:50.6    2  Kathy Goll , West Bloomfield          55        108 
   12     45:03.5   14:32.1    5  Robin Mosher, Marion                  59        113 
   13     45:43.8   14:45.1  101  Kathleen Hamel, Merritt               57        118 
   14     51:40.2   16:40.1  140  Kathy Flynn, OLL                      55        144 
   15     54:28.7   17:34.4  106  Karen Arsenault, Prudenville          56        162 
   16     55:02.3   17:45.3   14  Francine Pike, Cedar Springs          56        165 
   17     57:29.7   18:32.8  223  Annie Miller, Davison                 55        177 
   18     57:32.0   18:33.6  197  Marie Chucvara, Davidson              58        178 
   19   1:04:47.6   20:54.1  100  Terra Trtan, Houghton Lake            54        199 
   20   1:07:45.5   21:51.4  146  Lori Tromm, roscommon                 58        200 
   21   1:10:27.3   22:43.6   37  Tammey Thomas, Roscommon              51        211 
   22   1:10:36.3   22:46.6   31  Nanette Combs, Houghton Lake          51        212 

M 60-69
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     32:24.2   10:27.2   60  Bob Jones, Mio                        62         58 
    2     33:36.6   10:50.5  174  Bruce Featherstone, Denver            63         66 
    3     44:45.0   14:26.1  208  Ed Zimmerman, Grand Haven             66        110 
    4     53:42.0   17:19.4  181  Steven Lamb, Houghton Lake            60        159 
    5     54:30.6   17:35.0  105  Gary Kochensparger, Prudenville       62        163 
    6     55:01.0   17:44.8   54  Steven Pike, Cedar Springs            61        164 
    7     55:04.1   17:45.8  104  Dave Dietzel, Houghton Lake           62        166 
    8     59:21.7   19:08.9  170  Charles Hilgendorf, Houghton Lake     65        184 



F 60-69
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     35:21.7   11:24.4   65  Paulette Brinker, Troy                61         77 
    2     39:34.9   12:46.1   73  Melissa Seitz, Higgins Lake           61         96 
    3     51:26.9   16:35.8   91  Mary Kay Miller, Houghton Lake        66        143 
    4     55:06.9   17:46.7  175  Debbie LeGarie, Houghton Lake         65        167 
    5     55:16.1   17:49.7  103  Angie Dietzel, Houghton Lake          61        168 
    6     58:53.0   18:59.7   30  Carolyn Petter, Prudenville           68        181 
    7     59:00.6   19:02.1   56  Marcia Schaefer, Prudenville          68        182 
    8     59:00.6   19:02.1  233  Cynde Kochensperger, Prudenville      61        183 
    9     59:59.2   19:21.0  169  Diane Hilgendorf, Houghton Lake       65        187 
   10   1:00:15.6   19:26.3  147  Sue Weir, Houghton Lake               65        188 
   11   1:00:19.4   19:27.5  145  Gail Klco, Roscommon                  68        189 
   12   1:02:07.6   20:02.4   22  Sharon Niebrzydowski, Lake City       64        192 
   13   1:04:08.7   20:41.5   92  Pat Inman, Prudenville                68        195 
   14   1:07:48.6   21:52.5  148  Chris Ketrow, Houghton Lake           62        201 
   15   1:08:50.0   22:12.3   97  Rosaline Myers, Roscommon             64        202 
   16   1:08:52.8   22:13.2   98  Olivia Herbst, Roscommon              69        203 
   17   1:08:57.3   22:14.6  124  Karen McCleeny, Prudenville           64        204 
   18   1:11:18.9   23:00.3   67  Nancy Vanderver, Davisburg            64        213 
   19   1:11:20.1   23:00.7   68  Noel Mutter, Prudenville              62        214 
   20   1:11:25.6   23:02.4   26  Margaret Mowers, Prudenville          69        215 

M 70+
Place     Time       Pace    Bib#             Name, City                Age   Overall Place 
    1     47:43.9   15:23.8   58  Jim Finlayson, St Helen               77        134 
    2     49:16.2   15:53.6  114  Art Ketelhut, Prudenville             84        139 

Timing and scoring provided by www.5Kevents.org


